502481514 09/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Discharge of Security Interest (Patents)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Associated Bank, N.A., as Agent	09/03/2013	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spectrum Plastics Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	7309 West 27th Street	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55426	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7081644

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/
Date:	09/03/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Pexco_Release of Patent Security Interests#page1.tif source=Pexco_Release of Patent Security Interests#page2.tif source=Pexco_Release of Patent Security Interests#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0046

OF \$40.00 /081644

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST (Patents)

WHEREAS, SPECTRUM PLASTICS GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor") granted a security interest in the United States patents listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and in the other collateral described in the Agreement (as defined below) (collectively, the "Collateral") to ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., as Agent (the "Secured Party") for the benefit of the Lenders (as such terms are defined in the Agreement), in order to secure repayment of certain amounts owing to the Lenders;

WHEREAS, a Collateral Assignment (Patents) (the "<u>Agreement</u>") between the Grantor and the Secured Party with respect to the patents listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> was entered into on September 30, 2009, and was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on October 1, 2009, and such recordation is located on Reel 023312 at Frame 0512 of the USPTO; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release the patents listed in Exhibit A from the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, to all who it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the payment to the Secured Party of the full amount of the Indebtedness, the Secured Party hereby (a) releases and discharges all the security interests granted by the Agreement, being the security interests granted in respect of the patents, trademarks, copyrights and all other Collateral and (b) acknowledges, confirms and agrees that the Agreement is discharged, released and terminated and of no further force or effect.

[The remainder of this page has been intentionally left blank]

4852-8159-0549\2

ASSOCIATED BANK, N.A., AS AGENT

By: Name: Nicholas Myers
Title: Senior Vice President

Discharge of Security Interest (Patents)

EXHIBIT A

Patent	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Status
Overmolded Lens on Leadframe and Method for Overmolding Lens on Lead Frame	10/852,877	May 25, 2004	7,081,644	Issued

PATENT REEL: 031156 FRAME: 0049

RECORDED: 09/03/2013